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Q1 - If the election for the House of Representatives in your congressional district were
held today, would you vote for:

# Answer %



Q1MAIL - Let me emphasize to you that all responses in this poll are strictly confidential.
In the election for Congress, did you vote for:

A WD

o1

Answer

Jeff Van Drew, the Republican
Amy Kennedy, the Democrat
Or some other candidate?
NOBODY

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW

%

39%
53%
1%
2%
2%

Count

149
205



Q2 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Jeff Van Drew, or are
you unfamiliar with him? IF FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE: Is that very or somewhat?

o A W

Answer

VERY FAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE
VERY UNFAVORABLE
UNFAMILIAR

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW

%

27%
15%
10%
27%
16%

4%

Count

184
100
68
186
108
25



Q4 - How would you rate Jeff Van Drew's job performance in Congress?

g AW N

Answer

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

%

19%
25%
19%
29%

Count

110
140
109
167



Q5 - Last December, Jeff Van Drew switched political parties. Does that switch affect your
opinion of him?

# Answer % Count
1 YES 55% 373
2 NO 40% 274
3 NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 4% 28

4 REFUSE 0% 1



Q7 - If the election for U.S. Senator from New Jersey were held today, would you vote
for:

# Answer % Count
1 Cory Booker, the Democrat 35% 101
2 Rik Mehta (MAY-TUH), the Republican 46% 134
3 Or some other candidate? 10% 29
4 NOBODY 1% 2
5 NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 6% 16
6 REFUSE 3% 8

Total 100% 290

Q7A - If you had to pick a candidate for U.S. Senator from New Jersey today, would lean
even a little toward:

# Answer % Count

1 Cory Booker, the Democrat



Q7MAIL -






Q8MAIL - Let me emphasize to you that all responses in this poll are strictly confidential.
In the election for president, did you vote for:

# Answer % Count
1 Joe Biden, the Democrat 57% 221
2 Donald Trump, the Republican 37% 144
3 Or some other candidate? 1% 3

4 NOBODY



Q9 - How would you rate Donald Trump's job performance as president?

o o AW

Answer

Excellent

Good

Fair

Or poor?

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW
REFUSE

%

28%
16%
11%
44%
0%
0%

Count

191
110

72
297



Q11 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Joe Biden? (WAIT
FOR ANSWER) Is that very or somewhat?

> o1 AW

Answer

VERY FAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE
VERY UNFAVORABLE

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW
REFUSE

Total

%

29%
22%
11%
35%
3%
0%
100%

Count

196
146
76
237
18

675



MURPHY2 - How would you rate Phil Murphy's performance as Governor?

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 15% 98
2 Good 31% 208
3 Fair 21% 142
4 Or poor? 32% 213
5 NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 2% 13
6 REFUSE 0% 0

Total 100% 673

COVID1 - How would you rate Donald Trump's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic?

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 15% 104
2 Good 22% 146
3 Fair 13% 91
4 Or poor? 49% 331
5 NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 1% 5
6 REFUSE 0% 0

Total 100% 676









PHONE - Have | reached you on a cell phone or on a regular landline telephone?

# Answer % Count
1 CELL PHONE 93% 628
2 LANDLINE PHONE % 46
3 COMPUTER (VOIP) 0% 0
4 NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 0% 0
5 REFUSE 0% 2

Total 100% 676

AFFIL - Do you consider yourself to be a:

# Answer % Count
1 Republican 32% 218
2 Democrat 33% 226
3 An independent 27% 184
4 Or something else? 6% 39
5 NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 0% 2
6 REFUSE 1% 6

Total 100% 676

D2 - Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino, or not?

# Answer % Count
1 YES, HISPANIC OR LATINO 8% 53
2 NO, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO 91% 618
3 NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 0% 3
4 REFUSE 0% 3

Total 100% 676



D3 - Which of the following best describes your race:

# Answer % Count

1 White 81%






