William J. Hughes Center Stockton Polling Institute NJ CD2 Weighted Frequencies October 22-27, 2020

Q1 - If the election for the House of Representatives in your congressional district were held today, would you vote for:

#	Answer	%	Co0 1 2

Q1MAIL - Let me emphasize to you that all responses in this poll are strictly confidential. In the election for Congress, did you vote for:

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Jeff Van Drew, the Republican	39%	149
2	Amy Kennedy, the Democrat	53%	205
3	Or some other candidate?	1%	4
4	NOBODY	2%	6
5	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	2%	8

Q2 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Jeff Van Drew, or are you unfamiliar with him? IF FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE: Is that very or somewhat?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	VERY FAVORABLE	27%	184
2	SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE	15%	100
3	SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE	10%	68
4	VERY UNFAVORABLE	27%	186
5	UNFAMILIAR	16%	108
	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	4%	25

## Q4 - How would you rate Jeff Van Drew's job performance in Congress?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Excellent	19%	110
2	Good	25%	140
3	Fair	19%	109
4	Poor	29%	167
5			

Q5 - Last December, Jeff Van Drew switched political parties. Does that switch affect your opinion of him?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	YES	55%	373
2	NO	40%	274
3	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	4%	28
4	REFUSE	0%	1

Q7 - If the election for U.S. Senator from New Jersey were held today, would you vote for:

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Cory Booker, the Democrat	35%	101
2	Rik Mehta (MAY-TUH), the Republican	46%	134
3	Or some other candidate?	10%	29
4	NOBODY		2
5	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW		16
6	REFUSE	3%	8
	Total	100%	290

Q7A - If you had to pick a candidate for U.S. Senator from New Jersey today, would lean even a little toward:

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Cory Booker, the Democrat		

Q7MAIL -

Q8MAIL - Let me emphasize to you that all responses in this poll are strictly confidential. In the election for president, did you vote for:

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Joe Biden, the Democrat	57%	221
2	Donald Trump, the Republican	37%	144
3	Or some other candidate?	1%	3
4	NOBODY		

## Q9 - How would you rate Donald Trump's job performance as president?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Excellent	28%	191
2	Good	16%	110
3	Fair	11%	72
4	Or poor?	44%	297
5	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	0%	2
6	REFUSE	0%	3
	TotaO		,

Q11 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Joe Biden? (WAIT FOR ANSWER) Is that very or somewhat?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	VERY FAVORABLE	29%	196
2	SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE	22%	146
3	SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE	11%	76
4	VERY UNFAVORABLE	35%	237
5	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	3%	18
6	REFUSE	0%	3
	Total	100%	675

## MURPHY2 - How would you rate Phil Murphy's performance as Governor?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Excellent	15%	98
2	Good	31%	208
3	Fair	21%	142
4	Or poor?	32%	213
5	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	2%	13
6	REFUSE	0%	0
	Total	100%	673

COVID1 - How would you rate Donald Trump's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Excellent	15%	104
2	Good	22%	146
3	Fair	13%	91
4	Or poor?	49%	331
5	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	1%	5
6	REFUSE	0%	0
	Total	100%	676

PHONE - Have I	reached you on a	cell phone or on	n a regular landline	e telephone?
	5		0	1

#	Answer	%	Count
1	CELL PHONE	93%	628
2	LANDLINE PHONE	7%	46
3	COMPUTER (VOIP)	0%	0
4	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	0%	0
5	REFUSE	0%	2
	Total	100%	676

AFFIL - Do you consider yourself to be a:

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Republican	32%	218
2	Democrat	33%	226
3	An independent	27%	184
4	Or something else?	6%	39
5	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	0%	2
6	REFUSE	1%	6
	Total	100%	676

D2 - Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino, or not?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	YES, HISPANIC OR LATINO	8%	53
2	NO, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO	91%	618
3	NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW	0%	3
4	REFUSE	0%	3
	Total	100%	676

D3 - Which of the following best describes your race:

#	Answer	%	Count
1	White	81%	